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Calvin K. Simshaw Ce Nntu ryLI n k ™ 805 Broadway
Senior Regulatory Attorney Vancouver, WA 98660
calvin.simshaw@centurylink.com Tel: 360.965.5958

July 21, 2010

Mr. David Danner, Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re:  Docket No. UT-100820 — In the Matter of the Joint Application of Qwest
and CenturyTel for Approval of Indirect Transfer of Control of Qwest.

Dear Mr. Danner:

Enclosed for filing, please find an original and twelve copies of CenturyLink’s signed
Exhibits A and B of the Protective Order 01 in Docket UT-100820.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this filing. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

‘

Sincerely,

Qodpm S50

Calvin K. Simshaw

CKS/rk

Encl.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. UT- 100820

I certify that I have served a true and correct copy of CenturyLink'’s Signed Protective Order
Exhibits on the following parties by E-mail and US Mail:

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General
1400 S Evergreen Park Dr SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

Tel: (360) 664-1186

Fax: (360) 586-5522
jcameron(@utc.wa.gov

Rex Knowles

XO Communications, Inc.
7050 Union Park Ave Ste 400
Midvale, UT 84047

Tel: (801) 983-1504

Fax: (801) 951-2133
rexknowles@xo.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications Company

7000 N Mopac Expressway, 2" Fl
Austin, TX 78731

Tel: (512) 514-6380

Fax: (512) 514-6520
kmudge@covad.com

Gregory L. Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: (720) 888-2512

Fax: (720) 888-5134
greg.rogers@level3.com

Gregory J. Kopta

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1201 3" Ave Ste 2200

Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: (206) 757-8079

Fax: (206) 757-7079
cgregkopta@dwt.com

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President Regulatory

tw telecom

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262

Tel: (760) 832-6275

Fax: (760)778-6981
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Arthur Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union St. Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
Tel: (206) 623-4711
Fax: (206) 467-8406
aab@aterwynne.com

James C. Falvey

Senior Regulatory Counsel
Pac-West Telecomm, Inc.

420 Chinquapin Round Rd. Ste 2-1
Annapolis, MD 21401

Tel: (443) 482-5111

Fax: (510) 380-5941
jfalvey@pacwest.com




Karen L. Clauson

Vice President, Law & Policy
Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416
Tel: (763) 745-8461

Fax: (763) 745-8459
klclauson@integratelecom.com

K.C. Halm

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

Voice: (202) 973-4287

Fax: (202) 973-4499
kchalm@dwt.com

William Haas

Vice President Regulatory and Public Policy
PAETEC Communications, Inc.

1 Martha’s Way

Cedar Rapids, IA 52233

Tel: (319) 790-7295
william.haas@paetec.com

Simon ffitch

Public Counsel Section

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Ave. Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Tel: (206) 464-7744
simonf(@atg.wa.gov

Gregory Merz

Gray Plant Mooty

500 IDS Center

80 South 8" St.
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Tel: (612) 632-3000

Fax: (612) 632-4444
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com

DATED this 21* day of June, 2010.

Rhor;da Kent

Michel Singer-Nelson
360networks (USA) Inc.

370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600
Broomfield, CO 80021

Tel: (303) 854-5513

Fax: (303) 854-5100
mnelson@360.net

Michael R. Moore

Charter Communications

12405 Powerscourt Dr.

St. Louis, Missouri 63131

Tel: (314) 965-0555

Fax: (314) 965-6640
michael.moore@chartercom.com

Stephen S. Melnikoff, Esq.
General Attorney

Regulatory Law Office (JALS-RL)
U.S. Army Litigation Center

901 North Stuart Street, Suite 700
Arlington, Virginia 22203-1837
Tel: (703) 696-1643
stephen.melnikoffi@hgda.army.mil

Judith A. Endejan
Graham & Dunn PC

2801 Alaskan Way, Ste 300
Seattle, WA 98121-1128
Tel: (206) 624-8300

Fax: (206) 340-9599
jendejan@grahamdunn.com




